24 made available exclusively and are continuously appropriated

25 for the following purposes:

26 (1) To pay for the state's administrative costs of

27 this article and Medicaid funding for enhancements to health

1 care services with emphasis on non-emergency transportation in

2 an amount of one hundred seventy-five thousand dollars

3 ($175,000) per fiscal quarter, subject to subsection (d) of

4 Section 40-26B-98.

5 (2) To pay emergency medical transport enhancements

6 to emergency transport providers pursuant to Section

7 40-26B-95.

8 §40-26B-94.

9 (a) Commencing no later than the fiscal quarter